# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEOMAX CO., LTD	02/28/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi Metals, Ltd.
Street Address:	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8514

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10597352

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760 0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNIU95.001APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel E. Altman

Total Attachments: 1

500479681

source=ConfirmationOfMerger\_UNIU95-001APC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020604 FRAME: 0498

CH \$40 00

はい マノノエ

UNIU95.001APC

PATENT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Hideo KITAMURA, et al.

Appl. No.

10/597,352

Filed

July 21, 2006

For

UNDULATOR

Examiner

Unknown

Group Art Unit

2832

# **CONFIRMATION OF MERGER**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Nobuo Mochida , am an officer of Hitachi Metals, Ltd. The original assignment of the above-identified application from the inventors to NEOMAX CO., LTD, is recorded on August 31, 2006 at Reel 018196 Frame 0648. I confirm that through separate documentation NEOMAX CO., LTD. merged into Hitachi Metals, Ltd. as of April 1, 2007 and that all of the assets of NEOMAX CO., LTD. including the above-identified application, are now the property of Hitachi Metals, Ltd., a Japanese corporation of business at 2-1, Shibaura 1chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8614 Japan.

Hitachi Metals, Ltd.

Name Printed: Nobuo Mochida

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: Farmay 28, 2008

4822540 012908

> PATENT REEL: 020604 FRAME: 0499

-1-

RECORDED: 03/05/2008